
-- 
ORDINANCE NO.O-05-20 

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR PERSONAL SERVICES; 
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES: 

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Conway have 
authorized an increase in the compensation of certain employees for the period 
January I ,  2005 through December 31, 2005, which was not previously provided 
in the FY 2005 budget; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT: 

SECTION 1. The City of Conway shall appropriate $26,560 from the 
General Fund Balance Appropriation Account (01.990); $1,622 from the Street 
Fund Balance Appropriation Account (02.990); and $7,372 from the Sanitation 
Enterprise Fund Balance Appropriation Account (50.990) for department head 
compensation. 

SECTION 2. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent 
of the conflict. 

SECTION 3. This ordinance is necessary for the protection of the public 
peace, health and safety; an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this 
ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and 
approval. 

PASSED this 22" day of February, 2005. 

APPROVED: 

Mayor Tab Townsell 

ATTEST: 

L ; d  
City Clerk Michael 0 .  Garrett 

Doc#28B5- 5849 
Date 83/11/28615 
Wi:46:23 PM 
Filed 8 Recorded i n  
Official Records of 
Faulkner County 
SHRRON RIMER 
FRULMER COUNTY mRK 
Fees $ll.BB 
by D, C ,  

dd7m-7- 


